
 

 

 XXXIII Olympic Games  
 50m 
 Tokyo (JPN) 
 24 July – 1 August 2021 
 
 Athletes:  5 m, 2 w 
 Staff:  Markus Buck   Head of Delegation 
   Pablo Kutscher  Coach 
   Laurent Trincat  Coach 
   Hugo Pinto  Physio 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Single Entries 
 

Name Year Club Coach Entries Time Rank Swiss Record Medal 
Jérémy Desplanches 1994 GEN Philippe Lucas 100 BR 

200 IM 
200 IM 
200 IM 

1:00.29 
1:56.17 
1:57.38 
1.56.89 

31. 
3. (F) 
5. (SF) 
2. 

Yes 
Yes 
 

 
Bronze 

Antonio Djakovic 2002 SCUW Pablo Kutscher 100 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
400 FR 

0:48.40 
1:45.92 
1:46.37 
1:45.77 
1:46.41 
3:45.82 

RL 
11. (SF) 
15. 
RL (F) 
RL 
9. 

 
 
 
Yes 
 
Yes 
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Nils Liess 1996 GEN Clément Bailly 100 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 

0:49.17 
1:47.23 
1:47.74 

RL 
RL (F) 
RL. 

  

Lisa Mamié 1998 LIMM Dirk Reinicke 100 BR 
100 BR 
200 BR 
200 BR 

1:07.41 
1:06.76 
2:25.11 
2:23.91 

15. (SF) 
13. 
14 (SF) 
14. 

 
 
  

  

Roman Mityukov 2000 GEN Clément Bailly 100 FR 
100 FR 
100 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
200 BA 
200 BA 

0:48.53 
0:48.43 
0:48.46 
1:45.68 
1:45.84 
1:57.07 
1:57.45 

16. (SF) 
15.  
RL 
RL (F) 
RL 
13. (SF) 
11. 

 
 

 

Noé Ponti 2001 NSL Massimo Meloni 100 FR 
200 FR 
200 FR 
100 BU 
100 BU 
100 BU 
200 BU 
200 BU 

0:48.62 
1:46.93 
1:47.11 
0:50.74 
0:50.76 
0:51.24 
1:55.37 
1:55.05 

RL 
RL (F) 
RL 
3. (F) 
3. (SF) 
5.  
10. (SF) 
5. 

 
 
 
Yes 
Yes 
 
 
Yes 

 
 
 
Bronze 

Maria Ugolkova 1989 SCUW Pablo Kutscher 100 FR 
100 BU 
200 IM 
200 IM 

0:54.86 
0:58.22 
2:10.65 
2:10.04 

26. 
17. 
9. (SF) 
5. 

 
Yes 
 
Yes 
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Relay 
 

Entries Name Time Stroke Final 
Time 

Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 100m FR MEN 
(Heats) 

Roman Mityukov 0:48.46 FR 3:14.65 14.    
Nils Liess 0:49.17 FR 
Noè Ponti 0:48.62 FR 
Antonio Djakovic 0:48.40 FR 

 
Entries Name Time Stroke Final 

Time 
Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 200m FR MEN 
(Finals) 

Antonio Djakovic 1:45.77 FR 7:06.12 6. (F) Yes  
Nils Liess 1:47.74 FR 
Noè Ponti 1:46.93 FR 
Roman Mityukov 1:45.68 FR 

 
Entries Name Time Stroke Final 

Time 
Rank Swiss Record Medal 

4 x 200m FR MEN 
(Heats) 

Antonio Djakovic 1:46.41 FR 7:06.59 6. Yes  
Nils Liess 1:47.23 FR 
Noè Ponti 1:47.11 FR 
Roman Mityukov 1:45.84 FR 

 
 


